hands of motivated police, therefore they have approached this court for pre-arrest bail.   

Be that as it may, without touching merits of the case, applicants are admitted to 

ad-interim pre-arrest bail subject to their furnishing solvent surety in the sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (twenty five thousand each) and P.R. Bond in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of Additional Registrar of this Court. Issue notice to D.P.G. as well as 

complainant. 

To come up on 18.10.2017 for confirmation or otherwise. Meanwhile, applicants 

are directed to join investigation and submit such proof on the next date of hearing.